

Corporate Office: 1/1, Camac Street, 5th Floor, Kolkata – 700 016. Email: coastalgroup1968@gmail.com Phone: 2217 2222

Ref: CRL/KOL/SEC/BBY/OCT/ 2024

October 10, 2024

The Manager
Department of Corporate Services
BSE Limited
P J Towers 25th Floor,
Dalal Street, Mumbai - 400 001

Scrip Code: 520131

Dear Sir/Madam,

<u>Subject: Intimation under Regulation 30 of Voluntary Delisting of Equity Shares from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited(CSE)</u>

Dear Sir/Madam,

We would like to inform you that the Company, **Coastal Roadways Limited** (CIN: L63090WB1968PLC027373), has received approval from The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited (CSE) for the voluntary delisting of its equity shares with effect from **9th October 2024**.

We kindly request you to take note of this development and update your records accordingly. However equity shares of the Company shall continue to be listed and traded on BSE Limited, providing adequate liquidity to our shareholders.

Thanking You,

Yours faithfully

For Coastal Roadways Limited

Sneha Jain

Company Secretary/Compliance Officer

ACS 38991

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Itd.

7, Lyons Range, Kolkata - 700 001

Phone: +91 33 4025 3000, Fax: +91 33 4025 3030 / 3017 Website: www.cse-india.com, E-mail: cseadmn@cse-india.com

CIN: U67120WB1923PLC004707

Ref No. CSE/LD/DL/1002/2024

October 8, 2024

NOTICE

Members of the Exchange are hereby informed that the following company is being official list of the Exchange consequent upon the approval of de-listing under SEBI (De-listing of Equity Shares) Regulations, 2021'

Name of the Company	Script Code	De-listed with effect from
COASTAL ROADWAYS LTD	13060 & 10013060	09/10/2024

The Calcutta Stock Exchange Limited

(Chandrani Datta)

Chaudra

Company Secretary